

July 24, 2023

The Manager Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, <u>Mumbai 400 001</u>

Re: Scrip Code of Debt: 955968 Security ID: FFSP24MAR17, ISIN: INE712W08037 Scrip Code of Debt: 959019 Security ID: 0FFSPL29, ISIN: INE712W08029

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Details of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer under Reg. 6(1) and RTA of the Company under Reg. 7(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

1. <u>The details of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer under Reg. 6(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations</u>, 2015 is mentioned below:

Name of Compliance officer	Whether compliance officer qualified Company Secretary (Yes/No)	Membership No.	Date of Appointment	Date of resignation
Akash Tirthraj Pandey	Yes	A61112	02-11-2020	09-03-2023*

\* The Company is in the process of appointing a new Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer and the same will be communicated to the Stock Exchange in due course.

2. The details of RTA of the Company under Reg. 7(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is mentioned below:

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd Reg Address: C 101, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Rd, Surya Nagar, Gandhi Nagar, Vikhroli West, Mumbai-400083

Sebi Reg No. INR000004058

Website: www.linkintime.co.in Tele: 022 4918 6000

Request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited

Hardik B. Patel Managing Director and CEO DIN: 00590663

So Mumba

602, Boston House, Next to Cinemax, Suren Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 093. Phone : 91 22 4000 2600 Fax : 91 22 4000 2605 Email : cs@finquestonline.com CIN NO. U74140MH2004PTC146715

www.finquestgroup.com